Craig L. Barlow (#0213) Assistant Attorney General Mark L. Shurtleff (#4666) Utah Attorney General 5272 College Drive, Suite 200 Salt Lake City, UT 84123 Telephone: (801) 281-1229

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

THE STATE OF UTAH,	)	Before:
Plaintiff,	)	Magistrate
vs.	)	WARRANT OF ARREST
WARREN STEED JEFFS, DOB: 12/03/1955		Case No
OFFENDER NO. 181536 UTAH STATE PRISONER NO. 42106	)	

## THE STATE OF UTAH:

To any Peace Officer in the State of Utah, Greetings:

An Information, based upon a written affidavit having been declared by R. Ed Spann - Special Agent, Utah Attorney General's Office, and it appears from the Information or Affidavit filed with the Information, that there is probable cause to believe that the public offense(s) of:

BEING A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE, has been committed, and that WARREN STEED JEFFS has committed it.

YOU ARE THEREFORE COMMANDED to arrest the above-named defendant forthwith and bring the defendant before this Court, or before the nearest or most accessible magistrate for setting bail. If the defendant has fled justice, you shall pursue the defendant into any other county of this state and arrest the defendant. The Court finds reasonable grounds to

believe defendant will not appear upon a summons.

Bail is set in the amount of NO BAIL.

SERVED: DATE:

Dated this	_day of	, 2010.	
		This Warrant may l	ne kerved dayror night
		MAGISTRATE	PO DISTRICT
			WEG

BY:\_\_\_\_

Craig L. Barlow (#0213) Assistant Attorney General Mark L. Shurtleff (#4666) Utah Attorney General 5272 College Drive, Suite 200 Salt Lake City, UT 84123 Telephone: (801) 281-1229

\*

Ж

SALT LAKE CITY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT THE STATE OF UTAH, ) Before: Magistrate Plaintiff. ) WARRANT OF ARREST VS. Case No. 101401820 WARREN STEED JEFFS, DOB: 12/03/1955

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT. STATE OF UTAH

## THE STATE OF UTAH:

OFFENDER NO. 181536

UTAH STATE PRISONER NO. 42106

To any Peace Officer in the State of Utah, Greetings:

An Information, based upon a written affidavit having been declared by R. Ed Spann -Special Agent, Utah Attorney General's Office, and it appears from the Information or Affidavit filed with the Information, that there is probable cause to believe that the public offense(s) of:

BEING A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE, has been committed, and that WARREN STEED JEFFS has committed it.

YOU ARE THEREFORE COMMANDED to arrest the above-named defendant forthwith and bring the defendant before this Court, or before the nearest or most accessible magistrate for setting bail. If the defendant has fled justice, you shall pursue the defendant into any other county of this state and arrest the defendant. The Court finds reasonable grounds to

Craig L. Barlow (#0213)
Assistant Attorney General
Mark L. Shurtleff (#4666)
Utah Attorney General
5272 College Drive, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84123
Telephone: (801) 281-1229

## IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE CITY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT

)	
)	INFORMATION
)	
)	Case No
)	NO BAIL
	) ) ) )

The undersigned R. Ed Spann, Special Agent of the Utah Attorney General's Office, under oath states on information and belief that the defendant committed the crime of:

BEING A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE, in Salt Lake County on or about August 19, 2010, in violation of Title 77, Chapter 30, Section 13, Utah Code Annotated 1953, as amended, in that the defendant, WARREN STEED JEFFS, was then and there a Fugitive from Justice from the State of Texas, the defendant having been duly charged in Schleicher County, State of Texas, with the crimes of Aggravated Sexual Assault, Sexual Assault, and Bigamy, which are the basis of a requisition for extradition from the State of Texas dated August 10, 2010, the charges having been filed in a court having proper jurisdiction and a warrant having been duly issued for the arrest of said WARREN STEED JEFFS, having fled from the State of Texas to the State of Utah,

where he is now incarcerated in the Utah State Prison in Salt Lake County.

THIS INFORMATION IS BASED ON EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM THE

**FOLLOWING WITNESSES:** 

R. Ed Spann - Special Agent, Utah Attorney General's Office

**AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE:** 

The State of Utah and the Utah State Prison received a communication from the State of Texas, Schleicher County, stating that the State of Texas holds warrants for the arrest of WARREN STEED JEFFS for Aggravated Sexual Assault, Sexual Assault, and Bigamy and produced a description and a birthdate for said WARREN STEED JEFFS. WARREN STEED JEFFS who fit that description and matched the date of birth is located in Salt Lake County,

Utah, the Utah State Prison on August 19, 2010.

Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated § 78B-5-705 (2008) I declare under criminal penalty of the State of Utah that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on:

R. Ed Spann

Affiant

Authorized for presentment and filing

MARK SHURTLEFF, Attorney General

Craig L. Barloy

Assistant Attorney General

DATED this 2010.

## **Certificate of Service**

	I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing INFORMATION was faxed
this _	day of August, 2010, to the following:
	Walter F. Bugden, Jr. Tara L. Isaacson Bugden & Isaacson 445 East 200 South, Suite 150 Salt Lake City, UT 84111
	Fax: (801)